

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15650/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2012 in AS No.189/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P.K.MANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G.V.RADHAKRISHANAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A.No.2 for directions to withdraw the money towards the arrears of rent on behalf of respondent.

Date: 06/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.  
Mrs.Udaya P.S.Menon,Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Jaideep Gupta,Sr.Adv.  
Applicant Mr. M.Devendran,Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S.,Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Mahadevan,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing of appeal be expedited.

Without prejudice to the contentions of both the parties,  
the applicant-respondent is permitted to withdraw a sum of  
Rs.3,65,000/- from and out of the money lying in

...2/-

the credit of the suit O.S. No.523 of 2004 on the file of Additional  
District and Sessions Court cum Fast Track Court - II, Coimbatore,  
Tamil Nadu.

I.A. No.2 is disposed of.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master

