

Listed on: 15.9.2015

Court No.:10

Item No.:1

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.3

(Application for Directions to withdraw the money
towards the arrears or rent)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4535 OF 2013

P. K. Mani

...Appellant

versus

G. V. Radhakrishnan

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate has on 28th January, 2015 filed an application for directions to withdraw the money towards the arrears of rent, on behalf of Respondent, which is registered as Interlocutory Application no. 3 and copy of the same is placed with Appeal paper books.

Service of notice is complete.

It is further submitted that Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate, has on 11th September, 2015 filed vakalatnama on behalf of Appellant.

Service of notice is complete.

The application in the matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 14th September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Ms. V. Mohana, Advocate
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ac

