

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.10

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO.3/2015 in Civil Appeal No.4535/2013

P.K.MANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.V.RADHAKRISHANAN

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 15/09/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S., Adv.  
Applicant (s) Mr. K.S. Mahadevan, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This interlocutory application will be considered at the time  
of hearing of the main appeal.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)  
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)  
Court Master