

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 4/2016 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

4535/2013

P.K.MANI  
ant(s)

Appell

VERSUS

G.V.RADHAKRISHANAN  
dent(s)

Respon

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 04/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. B. Ragunath, Adv.  
Mr. N.C. Kavita, Adv.  
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Krishna Kumar R.S., Adv.  
Mr. K.S. Mahadavan, Adv.  
Mr. Deva Vrat Anand, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

f the  
ng is  
dismissed.  
Heard.  
We see no ground for directing early hearing o  
Application (I.A. No.4 of 2016) for early heari

(MAHABIR SINGH)  
A) COURT MASTER  
ER

(VEENA KHER  
COURT MAST

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
SHASHI SAREEN  
Date: 2016.07.04  
17:13:55 IST  
Reason: