

ITEM NO.123

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4535/2013

P.K.MANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.V.RADHAKRISHANAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Udaya P.S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
Ms. Snehpriya, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Krishnakumar R S, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Devavrat Anand, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties in chorus submit that they would explore the possibility of arriving at an amicable settlement. Hence, this Court request Mr. R Basant, learned Senior Counsel to mediate the dispute and explore the possibility of arriving at a settlement.

2. List on 03.09.2025.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

ITEM NO.123

COURT NO.15

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4535/2013

P.K.MANI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

G.V.RADHAKRISHANAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. ANJARIA

For Appellant(s) : Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Udaya P.S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. B Ragunath, Adv.
Ms. Snehpriya, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Krishnakumar R S, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Devavrat Anand, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Agnihotri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties in chorus submit that they would explore the possibility of arriving at an amicable settlement. Hence, this Court request Mr. Raghenth Basant, learned Senior Counsel to mediate the dispute and explore the possibility of arriving at a settlement.
2. List on 03.09.2025.

(RASHI GUPTA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER (NSH)